


LBP (Local Business
Participation Percentage)

Recommendation

Fiscal Impact

Attachments

WWw.OUSA.K[£.Cd.us

Construction Schedule for the Project. The Amendment also adds procedures
regarding use of registered subcontractors based on Senate Bill No. 96 (Stats.
2017, ch. 28). To account for those changes. the amendment modifies the
Facilities Lease, Exhibits C, D, F, and G of icilities Lease, and the
accompanying Contract Documents to the | ties Lease.

If the Amendment is approved, District staff will issue a Notice of A followed by
a Notice to Proceed with Construction. Upon the JV’s delivery of the
documents required by each notice, the JV will then pro  :d with construction
of the Project.

60%

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment . 1 to Facilities Lease
with Overaa/Tul 1/Eclipse Joint Venture for the Center  ase 2 Project.

Fund 21, Measure J - $43,003,331

Amendment No. 1 to Facilities Lease



LBP (Local Business 60%

Participation Percentage)

Recommendation Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1 to Facilities Lease
with Overaa/Tulum/Eclipse Joint Venture for the Center Phase 2 Project.

Fiscal Impact Fund 21, Measure J - $43,003,331

Attachments Amendment No. 1 to Facilities Lease

VY VY VYLUUDULR L. Ld.UD



















































ATTACH r

GU/ Al :ED AXIMUMPF CE

See attached.

Exhibit C to Facili s Lease Page 12 of 19

The Center Phase Project
DWK DMS 3212271v1



. mmgh‘-: the A e siowe 1907 \

OVEMA CONSTRUCTION Craftsmanship * Innovatian * Proven Results

NAME. QUSD THE CENTER 1152018
ADDR: 2850 Wes: Sireel. Oakland CA 94608
OWN: Oakland Unifed Schoot Distircl

X IO DU JC IO KK 0 0 X JC IR MK D0 AKX X IR 3OR 302 00K XIK 3000 IO IO XXX

Div DESCRIPTION TOTAL
X 020D N6 00 DO DN M2 26 06 062 H0 DU XX IOLI 00X OO 000N XX XN
01-11-00 GENERAL CONDITIONS $3.703.536
01-43-39 MOCK-UPS incl
01-81-21 ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACTS OF MATERIALS incl
01-91-13 GENERAL COMMISSIONING REQUIREMENTS $170.040
01-91-19  EXTERIOR ENCLOSURE COMMISSIONING incl
01-35-00 SPECIAL PROCEDURES 530.000
01-35-01 REMAINING HAZMAT SOILS REMOYV $148.540
01-35-03 REMOVE [E] REINFORCING STEEL @ CASTING SLABS §17.973
01-35-04 NEW SLABS ON [E] CASTING SLABS $100.000
01-35-05 RESHAPE SITE--PARKING/FILL-IN'GRUB/MALUL TRASH 568.216
01-35-07 DISCOVERY FPORTION OF LLB CONTRACT $220.000
01-35-08 DEMO ALL EXISTING FORMS 513.008
01-35-09 EXTEND POWER AND WATER TO NORTH SITE §12.000
01-35-10 SURVEYING INVESTIGATION $6.600
01-36-00 OT1 R INVESTIGATION $35.000
01-52-50 SCAFFOLDING §36.000
01-57-00 SURVEYING 561.138
SECURITY $239.850
024000 SITE DEMOLITION--DUMPSTERS--CLEAN-UP $354.900
024100 DEMOLITION $42.500
032000 REINFORCING STEEL $506.000
033000 CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE incl
VE#31 Add siructural conerele pads for deleted AHU bases £30.000
033010  CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE--LANDSC, E incl
033544  POLISHED CONCRETE FINISHING incl
034/13  TILT-UP CONCRETE $3,323.826
042200 CONCRETE UNIT MASONRY $100.000
051200 STRUCTURAL STEEL $1.960.000
051213 AESS FRAMING inc
052100 OPEN WEB STEEL JOISTS incl
053100  STEEL DECK $3348.700
05438400 COLD FORMED METAL FRAMING incl
055400 METAL FABRICATIONS $25.000
055213 PIPE AND TUBE RAILINGS 54.297
060573 WOOD TREATMENT incl
061053  MISC ROUGH CARPENTRY $312.1 11

Exhibit C to Facilities Lease Page 13 of 19

The Center Phase 2 Project
DWK DMS 3212271v1l





















EXHIBIT “2”
EXH: E

CONSTRUCTION SCHE™"'LE

Attached is a detailed Project Construction Schedule with a duration no longer than the Contract Time, and with specific
milestones that Developer shall meet.

See attached.

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO FACILITIES LEASE Ex.2-1
THE CENTER PHASE 2 PROJECT


















































